

Cr. Misc. Case No. 304/2026
CNR No. WBHW0100 0753 2026
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta
Sessions Judge, In-charge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No.03 dated 25.02.2026.

The application u/S.482 BNSS arising out of Amta P.S. Case No. 07 of 2026 dated 11.01.2026 u/Ss. 126(2)/117(2)/76/303(2)/324(4)/351(2)/ 3(5) of B.N.S., filed by the accused/petitioners namely, 1] Sk Maidul @ Sk Vulon, 2] Sk. Riajul, 3] Isaran Begam, 4] Sk Isarjul, 5] Sonali Begam @ Resma Khatun, 6] Sk Mirajul & 7] Sk Bapon, is taken up for hearing.

At the time of hearing, Ld. Advocate for the accused/petitioners files one petition praying for an adjournment, on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 09.03.2026 for hearing of the bail application.

C.D. be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge, In-charge, Howrah